## No.11011/54/2014-Trg (LTDP) Government of India Department of Personnel and Training Training Division

Block-4, Old JNU Campus New Delhi, dated 06.02.2015

To

- 1. The Chief Secretaries of all the State Governments/ Administrators of UTs.
- 2. The Secretaries of all the Ministries/Departments

Subject: Long Term Domestic Training Programme on 'Management of Public Policy Programme' (MPPP) offered by Indian School of Business (ISB) – extension in date

for receipt of application – reg.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to refer to this Department's letter of even number dated 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2015, requesting for nomination of officers for one year 'Management of Public Policy Programme'(MPPP), offered by Indian School of Business (ISB). It has now been decided to extend the last date for submission of applications from 09.02.2015 to 22.02.2015.

All cadre authorities are accordingly requested to stick to the revised deadline for submission of applications for the above training programme.

Yours faithfully

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

## Copy to:

- 1. Comptroller & Auditor General of India, New Delhi
- 2. Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, New Delhi
- 3. Election Commission of India, New Delhi
- 4. All State Training Institutes
- 5. Controller General of Accounts, New Delhi
- 6. Deputy Director General (Training), Department of Post, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi
- 7. Director (Training), Railway Board, Rail Bhavan, New Delhi
- 8. Director (Police), Ministry of Home Affairs for nomination of IPS officers
- 9. Director General, CPWD Training Institutes, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
- 10. Director, Bureau of Police Research and Development, CGO Complex, New Delhi
- 11. Establishment Officer, Department of Personnel & Training, New Delhi

- 12. CS Division Deptt. Of Personnel & Training, Lok Nayak Bhavan, New Delhi
- 13. Director (HRD) Ordnance Factory Board, 10-A, S.K. Bose Road, Kolkata.
- 14. Shri Kartik Aggarwal, Associate Director, Centre for Executive Education, Indian School of Business (ISB), Gachibowli, Hyderabad-500031.

P K Pattnaik)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India